
Muni 

Code Municipality Treasurer Address

(262)   

area code

002 Town of Burlington Brian Graziano 32288 Bushnell Rd Burlington WI 53105 763-3070 bgraziano@townofburlington.com

006 Town of Dover Camille Gerou 4110 S Beaumont Ave Kansasville WI 53139 878-2200 DoverClerk@wi.twcbc.com

010 Town of Norway Tom Kramer 6419 Heg Park Rd Wind Lake WI 53185 895-6335 thomaskramer@wi.rr.com

016 Town of Waterford Heather Stratton 415 N Milwaukee St Waterford WI 53185 534-1870 hstratton@townofwaterford.net 

104 Village of Caledonia Kathy Kasper 5043 Chester Lane Racine WI 53402 835-6422 kkasper@caledonia-wi.gov

121 Village of Elmwood Park Chris Jenkins 3131 Taylor Ave, Unit 1 Racine WI 53405 554-7818 Chris.Jenkins@vil.ep.wi.us

151 Village of Mt Pleasant Stephanie Kohlhagen 8811 Campus Dr Mt Pleasant WI 53406 664-7800 skohlhagen@mtpleasantwi.gov

161 Village of North Bay Bob O'Brien 3615 Hennepin Pl Racine WI 53402 681-0898 vnbtreasurer@northbay-wi.us

168 Village of Raymond Lee Marie Toll 2255 S. 76th St Franksville WI 53126 835-4426 treasurer@raymondwi.com

176 Village of Rochester Betty Novy PO Box 65 Rochester WI 53167 534-2431 bnovy@rochesterwi.us

181 Village of Sturtevant Amanda Gain 2801 89th St Sturtevant WI 53177 886-7203 GainA@sturtevant-wi.gov

186 Village of Union Grove Kerry Bennett 925 15th Ave Union Grove WI 53182 878-1818 kbennett@uniongrove.net

191 Village of Waterford Michelle Vandehey 123 N River St Waterford WI 53185 534-3980 mvandehey@waterfordwi.org

192 Village of Wind Point Casey Griffiths 215 E Four Mile Rd Racine WI 53402 639-3524 c.griffiths@windpoint.org

194 Village of Yorkville Michele Stute 925 15th Ave Union Grove WI 53182 878-2123 michele@villageofyorkville.com

206 City of Burlington Steven DeQuaker 300 N Pine St Burlington WI 53105 342-1170 sdequaker@burlington-wi.gov

276 City of Racine Tara Coolidge 730 Washington Ave Racine WI 53403 636-9171 tara.coolidge@cityofracine.org

County of Racine Jeff Latus 730 Wisconsin Ave Racine WI 53403 636-3239 RCTreasurer@racinecounty.com
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